507783888 03/07/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7831016

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JULIAN REITZ	05/20/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BENDER GMBH & CO. KG
Street Address:	LONDORFER STRASSE 65
City:	GRUENBERG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	35305

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17318088	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8598998710

Email: hpurnell@dickinson-wright.com
Correspondent Name: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC

Address Line 1: 300 WEST VINE STREET, SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY 40507

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	097158-00192
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW D. DORISIO
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew D. Dorisio/
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Dec-signed#page1.tif

PATENT 507783888 REEL: 062900 FRAME: 0708

	0000 400		
Number of Mrs	2002-169		
DOCKEL NO.	2002-189	 	

DECLARATION (37CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

TOT he was a market and another roumber	Title	of Invention: DEVICE FOR DISCHARGING EXTINGUISH	ING AGENT	
United States application or PCT international application number filed on	This	declaration is directed to:		
United States application or PCT international application number filed on		The attacked application and/or		
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: (a) the above-identified application was made or authorized be made by me; and (b) I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed inventor in the application. WHEREAS, **Bendar** Combit** Service** Service** Service** (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a plate of business at **London's Service** Service** (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a plate of business at **London's Service** (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a plate is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention of the above-identified application and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and error in the invention of the above-identified application in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Commention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements to the invention of the above-identified application), as well as tentire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and if oreign countries, substitutions and renewals thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the owner of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) for the invention of the above-identified application, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all div	区	그는 그 그 그 그 그 그 사람이 가는 사람이 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그		
As the below named inventor, I heraby declare that: (a) the above-identified application was made or authorized be made by me; and (b) I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed inventor in the application. WHEREAS, **sender*Combit & Co. NS** (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a pla of business at !.ongoide breast \$8, 3500 **Onembring (CD)** is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention of the above-identified application and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions, an in any and all foreign countries. NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor does by these presents sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right the invention of the above-identified application in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the international Convention and oth relevant International Treaties and Arrangements to the invention of the above-identified application), as well as tentire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, substitutions and renewals thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) for the invention of the above-identified application when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the owner of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use ASSIGNEE, the successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent(s) assigns to the same and all the granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this grant not been m			nal application number	
be made by me; and (b) I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed inventor in the application. WHEREAS, **Bender** ORDINAL OR. NO.** (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a pla of business at **Leadate** December 20. NO.** (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a pla of business at **Leadate** December 20. NO.** (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a pla of business at **Leadate** December 20. No.** (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a pla of business at **Leadate** December 20. No. No. Hereast 20. No. Hereast		filed on		
of business at London's Strate 16, 18206 Strates 17, 18206 Strates 18, 18206 Strates	be n	nade by me; and (b) I believe that I am the origi	nal inventor or an original joint invento	r of a claimed invention
of business at London's Strause 18, 1820'S Queenses (1959) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention of the above-identified application and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions, an in any and all foreign countries. NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor does by these presents sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right the invention of the above-identified application in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the international Convention and oth relevant international Treaties and Arrangements to the invention of the above-identified application), as well as tentire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, relssuicontinuations, substitutions and renewals thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in a and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) for the invention of the above-identified application when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the owner of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent(s) assigned hereund may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this grant not been made. Further, I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the invention the above-identified application, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all division continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, e	WH	ERRAS, Bender GmbH & Co. KG	(hereinafter referred to as "AS	SIGNEE") having a place
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention of the above-identified application in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions, an in any and all foreign countries. NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, to undersigned inventor does by these presents sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right the invention of the above-identified application in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the international Convention and on relevant International Treaties and Arrangements to the invention of the above-identified application), as well as tentire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the Unit States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissurcontinuations, substitutions and renewals thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) for the invention of the above-identified application, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the owner of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent(s) assigned hereund may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this grant not been made. Further, I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the invention the above-identified application, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all division continuation, substitute, renewal and relessue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any a all Lette	ach	company of Landorfer Strasse 65, 35305 Gruenberg (DE)		
undersigned inventor does by these presents sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the luft and exclusive right the invention of the above-identified application in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and relevant International Treaties and Arrangements to the invention of the above-identified application), as well as tentire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the Unit States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, release continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in a and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) for the invention of the above-identified application when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the owner of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent(s) assigned hereund may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this grant not been made. Further, I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the invention the above-identified application, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all division continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any all Letters Patent(s) for the invention of the above-identified application to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all right oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proprotection for the invention of the above-identified application in the United States, its territorial possessions, and any and all foreign countries. I authorize the law firm of King & Schickli, PLLC, to insert the serial number and filing date above once it is kn	and in a	in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be grain ny and all foreign countries.	nted therefor in the United States, its ter	ntoriai possessions, and
Further, I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the invention the above-identified application, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all division continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any a all Letters Patent(s) for the invention of the above-identified application to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all right oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proportection for the invention of the above-identified application in the United States, its territorial possessions, and any and all foreign countries. I authorize the law firm of King & Schickli, PLLC, to insert the serial number and filing date above once it is known. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by for imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. For INVENTOR: For ASSIGNEE: Signature: Name/Title: Winfried Moll/CTO Heinz Nowicki/CSO	fore relate ent State con I he and wh	eign countries (including the right to claim prior awant International Treaties and Arrangements to the right, title and interest in and to any and all tes, its territorial possessions, and in any and all tinuations, substitutions and renewals thereof. The reby authorize and request the Patent Office Of all foreign countries to issue any and all Letter en granted, to ASSIGNEE as the owner of my entered the patent of the full entered.	ority under the terms of the Internations of the invention of the above-identified at Letters Patent(s) which may be granted foreign countries, and in and to any artificials in the United States, its territorial is Patent(s) for the invention of the aboutire right, title and interest in and to the dof the term for which the Letters Pater	al Convention and other oplication), as well as the ditherefor in the United ad all divisions, reissues, possessions, and in any re-identified application, same, for the sole use of at(s) assigned hereunder
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by for imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. For INVENTOR: Signature: Name: Julian Reitz Name/Title: Winfried Möll/CTO Heinz Nowicki/CSO	the cor all oat	above-identified application, and testify in any stinuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applic Letters Patent(s) for the invention of the above- ths, and, generally do everything possible to aid A stection for the invention of the above-identified	y legal proceeding, sign all lawful paper cations, execute all necessary assignment identified application to be issued to ASS ISSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to o	rs, execute an divisional, r papers to cause any and SIGNEE, make all rightful btain and enforce propei
For INVENTOR: Signature: Name: Julian Reltz Signature: Name: Name/Title: Winfried Möll/CTO Heinz Nowicki/CSO		가는 살이 보고 있는 것이 되는 것이 되었다. 그는 사람들이 없는 사람들이 가장 없는 것이 되었다. 그는 것은		
Signature: Name: Julian Relitz Signature:	l h	ereby acknowledge that any willful false statement imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or b	t made in this declaration is punishable un oth.	der 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine
Name: Julian Reitz Name/Title: Winfried Möll/CTO Heinz Nowicki/CSO	Fo	r INVENTOR:		H. Wansalla
Name: June 7, 2021	Sig	nature:	경기 그리 크게 되었다고 있는 데 그를 뭐 없다.	Union Naviation
Date: 30/0.5/10/1 Date:	Na			meinz Nowicki/CSU
	Da	te: <u>20/05/1421</u>	Date: \underset_	<u> </u>

PATENT

REEL: 062900 FRAME: 0709